recovered.  The impact of the global health pandemic Covid-19, may be different from the presently estimated and would be recognised in the financial statements

when material changes to economic conditions arise.

7- During the year/quarter ended 31st March, 2020, the management undertook a detailed review of its financial statements and observed following inadvertent error in

application of Ind AS-115 (effective from  01-04-2018) in the previous financial statements.

i)  The change in inventory of work in progress has been disclosed in the statement of profit and loss as a line item instead of unbilled revenue under the

head revenue from operations.  ii)  The inventory of Work-in-progress has been disclosed under the head inventories instead of unbilled revenue under other current

assets. iii) Retention money (due on future performance obligation) has been disclosed under the head trade receivables instead of other current/non-curent assets.

Therefore, for the financial year/quarter ended 31st March, 2020 the errors have been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statement line items for the

prior periods as follows.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Balance Sheet March 31, 2019

As Previously

Reported

Changes due to

correction of error

As Restated

Change in Assets

Non-Current Trade Receivables 10,760.77   (3,043.27)   7,717.50

Deferred Tax Assets 2,991.21   (158.49)   2,832.72

Other Non-Current Assets 450.37   3,043.27   3,493.64

Inventories 22,229.92   (7,418.82)   14,811.10

Current Trade Receivables 64,900.40   (13,118.65)   51,781.75

Other Current Assets 2,827.12   20,991.02   23,818.14

Total Items Changes in Assets 1,04,159.79   295.06   1,04,454.85

Changes in Equity

Other Equity 72,204.70   295.06   72,499.76

Total Items Change in Equity & Liabilites 72,204.70   295.06   72,499.76

The amount of adjustment for each financial results line item affected is as follows :

(Rs. in Lakhs)

   Quarter Ended

31.12.2019 31.03.2019

Particulars

As Previously

Reported

Changes due to

correction of

error

As Restated As Previously

Reported

Changes due to

correction of error

As Restated

Revenue from Operations 43,832.18   5,968.25   49,800.43   48,741.21   (726.24)   48,014.97

Change in Inventories of Work-in-progress and Stock-in-trade (5,880.22)   5,880.22   -   730.92   (730.92)   -

Profit before tax 2,773.08   88.03   2,861.11   4,770.88   4.68   4,775.56

Tax expense 725.24   22.16   747.40   1,672.18   1.64   1,673.82

Profit after tax 2,047.84   65.87   2,113.71   3,098.70   3.04   3,101.74

Impact on EPS (Basic & Diluted) 3.06   0.10   3.16   4.63   0.00   4.63

(Rs. in Lakhs)

   Year Ended 31.03.2019

Particulars

As Previously

Reported

Changes due to

correction of error

As Restated

Revenue from Operations 1,75,218.32   253.12   1,75,471.44

Change in Inventories of Work-in-progress and Stock-in-trade (235.66)   235.66   -

Profit before tax 17,929.64   17.46   17,947.10

Tax expense 6,203.07   6.10   6,209.17

Profit after tax 11,726.57   11.36   11,737.92

Impact on EPS (Basic & Diluted) 17.51   0.01   17.52

It has no impact on previously reported cash flows from operating, investing and financing activities.

8- The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped  wherever necessary to conform with the current period presentation.

9- Results are available at Company's website www.acilnet.com and also at BSE and NSE Websites  www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com

On behalf of the Board of Directors

   (BIKRAMJIT AHLUWALIA)

Place : New Delhi CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

Date  : 30.06.2020   DIN NO.00304947

BIKRAMJIT

AHLUWALIA

Digitally signed by BIKRAMJIT AHLUWALIA

[…]

recovered.  The impact of the global health pandemic Covid-19, may be different from the presently estimated and would be recognised in the financial statements

when material changes to economic conditions arise.

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW

Consolidated

7- During the year/quarter ended 31st March, 2020, the management undertook a detailed review of its financial statements and observed following inadvertent error in

application of Ind AS-115 (effective from  01-04-2018) in the previous financial statements.

i)  The change in inventory of work in progress has been disclosed in the statement of profit and loss as a line item instead of unbilled revenue under the

head revenue from operations.  ii)  The inventory of Work-in-progress has been disclosed under the head inventories instead of unbilled revenue under other current

assets. iii) Retention money (due on future performance obligation) has been disclosed under the head trade receivables instead of other current/non-curent assets.

Therefore, for the financial year/quarter ended 31st March, 2020 the errors have been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statement line items for the

prior periods as follows.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Balance Sheet March 31, 2019

As Previously

Reported

Changes due

to correction

of error

As Restated

Change in Assets

Non-Current Trade Receivables 10,760.77   (3,043.27)   7,717.50

Deferred Tax Assets 2,991.21   (158.49)   2,832.72

Other Non-Current Assets 450.37   3,043.27   3,493.64

Inventories 22,229.92   (7,418.82)   14,811.10

Current Trade Receivables 64,900.40   (13,118.65)   51,781.75

Other Current Assets 2,827.12   20,991.02   23,818.14

Total Items Changes in Assets 1,04,159.79   295.06   1,04,454.85

Changes in Equity

Other Equity 72,089.05   295.06   72,384.11

Total Items Change in Equity & Liabilites 72,089.05   295.06   72,384.11

The amount of adjustment for each financial results line item affected is as follows :

(Rs. in Lakhs)

   Quarter Ended

31.12.2019 31.03.2019

Particulars

As Previously

Reported

Changes due to

correction of

error

As Restated As Previously

Reported

Changes due

to correction

of error

As Restated

Revenue from Operations 43,832.18   5,968.25   49,800.43   48,741.21   (726.24)   48,014.97

Change in Inventories of Work-in-progress and Stock-in-trade (5,880.22)   5,880.22   -   730.92   (730.92)   -

Profit before tax 2,772.04   88.03   2,860.07   4,769.48   4.68   4,774.16

Tax expense 725.24   22.16   747.40   1,672.18   1.64   1,673.82

Profit after tax 2,046.80   65.87   2,112.67   3,097.30   3.04   3,100.34

Impact on EPS (Basic & Diluted) 3.06   0.09   3.15   4.62   0.01   4.63

(Rs. in Lakhs)

   Year Ended 31.03.2019

Particulars

As Previously

Reported

Changes due

to correction

of error

As Restated

Revenue from Operations 1,75,218.32   253.12   1,75,471.44

Change in Inventories of Work-in-progress and Stock-in-trade (235.66)   235.66   -

Profit before tax 17,923.27   17.46   17,940.73

Tax expense 6,203.07   6.10   6,209.17

Profit after tax 11,720.20   11.36   11,731.55

Impact on EPS (Basic & Diluted) 17.50   0.01   17.51

It has no impact on previously reported cash flows from operating, investing and financing activities.

8- The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped  wherever necessary to conform with the current period presentation.

9- Results are available at Company's website www.acilnet.com and also at BSE and NSE Websites  www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com

On behalf of the Board of Directors

   (BIKRAMJIT AHLUWALIA)

Place : New Delhi CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

Date  : 30.06.2020   DIN NO.00304947

BIKRAMJIT

AHLUWALIA

Digitally signed by BIKRAMJIT AHLUWALIA